
Rule 2.29 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Notice of statement of affairs 

Form 2.168 

2.16B 
Name of Company 

Seafield Transport Limited 

Company number 

06763471 

In the 
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, 
Manchester District Registry 

(full name of court) 

Court case number 

2758 of 2014 

(a) Insert full 

name(s) and 

address(es} of 

administrator(s) 

We (a) 

David Riley 
Grant Thornton UK LLP 
4 Hardman Square 

Joseph McLean 

Earl Grey House 
Grant Thornton UK LLP 

Leslie Ross 

Grant Thornton UK LLP 
4 Hardman Square 

Spinningfields 75 - 85 Grey Street Spinningfields 
Manchester Newcastle-Upon-Tyne Manchester 
M3 3EB NE1 6EF M3 3EB 

attach a copy of - 

the statement of affairs, 

In respect of the administration of the above company 

¢—©O) 

Contact Details: 

You do not have to give any contact 
information tn the box opposite but if 

you do, it will help Companies House to 

contact you if there is a query on the 
form 

The contact information that you give 
will be visible to se 

public record 

fl 

Signed 
Joint Administrators~ 

Dated o/ ? It we 

David Riley 
Grant Thornton UK LLP 
4 Hardman Square 
Spinningfields 
Manchester 

M3 3EB 

archers of the 

DX Number 
0161 953 6900 
DX Exchange 

tanh 
#9 J 40/07/2014 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the 

Registrar of Companies at - 

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff 



Rule 2 29 Form 2 14B 

Statement of affairs 

Name of Company oa number 

Seafield Transport Limited 6763471 

In the Court case number 

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, 2758 of 2014 

Manchester District Registry [full name of court} 

a) Insert name and address of Statement as to the affairs of (a) Seafield Transport Limited on the (b) 20 June 2014, the date that the 

istered office of the company company entered adminustration 

(b) Insert date 

Statement of Truth 

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs 

of the above named Rompany as at (b) 18 June 2014 the date that the company entered administration 

Full name U Al 

Signed AG Tm 

Dated ay 6 | { ¥ 



A— Summary of Assets Seafield Transport Ltd - 6763471 

Assets 
Book Estimated to 

Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Trade Debtors 763,144 610,515 

Estimated Realisable Value at 3%, 

qn le 

df 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Fixed Assets - x 

Cash at Bank 9,689 149 

Goodwill -| 35,000 

Uncharged assets: 

Inter Company Loans - Bridgehouse - . 

Inter Company Loans - Seafield Group/Bridgehouse - - 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 772,833 645,664 

Signature Date a¢ | b| { Ye 



Al — Summary of Liabilities Seafield Transport Ltd - 6763471 

Estimated total assets available for preferential 

creditors (carried from page A) 

Liabilities 

Preferential creditors - Lloyds Commercial Finance 

Employee Claims 

Estimated (deficiency)/surplus as regards preferential creditors 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 

Debts secured by floating charges 

Estimated(deficiency)/surplus of assets after floating charges 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge 

holders) 

Trade Creditors 

Crown Debts 

Non Preferential Employee Claims 

Net Inter Company Trading — Balance Sheet 

Net Inter Company Trading ~ Current Ledgers 

Estimated (deficiency)/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) 

Estimated (deficiency)/surplus as regards creditors 

Issued and called up capital Ordinary £1 shares 

Estimated total (deficiency)/surplus as regards members 

Estimated to 

realise 

£ 645,664 

£ 

25,940 

£ 619,724 

£ 

£ 619,724 

£ 

£ 619,724 

£ 

£ 619,724 

£ 

285,718 

243,895 

24,582 

£ 65,529 

£ 

£ 65,529 

£ 

2 

£ 65,527 

i 
Signature adh Date aX | 6b ih Z 



Hythe 
ae 

“
T
T
 

ainjeusis 

Aveuruins 

JUDUIDILI 
Pur 

ISI] 
SIOJPais 

poysene 
sod 

sy 

uaald 

 Aumoseas 
Jo 

anjea 
| 

Aiinoas 
e
q
 

JoyIpoi9 

Aq 
ploy 

Ajlinoas 
Aur 

Jo 
siejaq 

Fi 
1gap Jo 
junoury 

(apoojsod 
yim) 

ssoippV 
quBUTe[D 

JO 
JO}IPsJo Jo 

oWeN 

uotssassod 

s Aueduios 
— Lodatwg), 
